
RD STATE OFFICE (SO) FOIA/PA COORDINATORS 
AS OF JANUARY 15, 2013 

                

SO FOIA Coordinator Phone Fax Mailing Address 
AL Georgiana Wigginton 

georg.wigginton.taylor@al.usda.gov
334-279-3421 334-279-3409 4121 Carmichael Road, Suite 

601, Sterling Centre 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
 

AK Lawrence Yerich 
lawrence.yerich@ak.usda.gov 

907 761-7705 907-271-4679 510 L Street, Suite 410 
Anchorage, AK  99501  
 

AZ Nancy Conway 
nancy.conway@az.usda.gov 

602-280-8701 
 

602-280-8770 230 N. First Avenue, Suite 206
Phoenix, AZ  85003-1706 
 

AR Karen Petrus 
karen.petrus@ar.usda.gov 

501-301-3216 501-301-3289 700 W. Capitol, Room 3416 
Little Rock, AR  72201 
 

CA Mike Colbert 
mike.colbert@ca.usda.gov 

530-233-8860 530-233-8869 808 W. 12th St 
Alturas, CA  96101 
 

CO Amy Mund 
amy.mund@co.usda.gov 
 

720-544-2906 
 

720-544-2981 
 

Denver Federal Center 
Building 56, Room 2300 
PO Box 25426 
Denver, CO  80225-0426 
 

CT/MA/RI Elvia Pineda  
elvia.pineda @me.usda. 
 
 

413-253-4335 413-253-4347 
 

451 West Street 
Amherst, MA  01002 
 

DE/MD Jessica Morthole 
jessica.morthole@de.usda.gov 

302-857-3591 
 

302-857-5100 1221 College Park Drive,  
Suite 200 
Dover, DE 19904-8713 
 

FL Barbara A. Davis 
barbara.davis@fl.usda.gov 

352-338-3422 
 

352-338-3403 4440 NW 25th Place 
P. O. Box 147010 
Gainesville, FL  32614-7010 
 

GA Donna Graves 
donna.graves@ga.usda.gov 
 

706-546-2173 706-546-3204 
 

355 E. Hancock Avenue,  
Stop 302 
Athens, GA  30601-2173 
 

HI Melissa L. Pang Ching 
melissa.pangching@hi.usda.gov 

808-933-8304 
 

808-933-8370 
 

Federal Bldg., Rm. 311 
154 Waianunue Avenue  
Hilo, HI  96720 
 

ID Carol Ann Murgoitio 
carol.murgoitio@id.usda.gov 

208-378-5602 208-378-5625 
 

9173 West Barnes, Suite A1 
Boise, ID  83709 
 

IL Rob Loschen 
rob.loschen@il.usda.gov 

217-403-6241 217-403-6243 2118 W. Park Court, Suite A 
Champaign, IL  61821 

IN Darrell Mowery 
darrell.mowery@in.usda.gov 

317-290-3100  317-290-3095 
 

5975 Lakeside Blvd. 
Indianapolis, IN 46278 



SO FOIA Coordinator Phone Fax Mailing Address 
IA Tim Helmbrecht 

tim.helmbrecht@ia.usda.gov 
515-284-4470 
 

515-284-4110 
 

210 Walnut Street, RM 873 
Des Moines, IA 50309 

 
KS Brenda Aeillo 

brenda.aeillo@ks.usda.gov 
 

785-271-2762 
 

785-271-2708 
 

1303 SW First American 
Place, Suite 100 
Topeka, KS  66604-4040 
 

KY Michele Witt 
michelle.witt@ky.usda.gov 

859-224-7324 
 

859-224-7344 
 

771 Corporate Drive, Suite 
200 
Lexington, KY  40503 
 

LA Karen G. Nardini                                 
karen.nardini@la.usda.gov 

318-473-7922      318-473-7963          
 

3727 Government Street 
Alexandria, LA 71302 
 

ME Emily J.Cannon 
emily.cannon@me.usda.gov 

207-990-9175 207-990-9165 P.O. Box 405 
967 Illinois Avenue, Suite 4 
Bangor, ME  04402-0405 
 

MI Alec Lloyd 
alec.lloyd@mi.usda.gov 

517-324-5204 
 

517-324-5225 
 

3001 Coolidge Road, Suite 
200 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
 

MN Michael Navin 
michael.navin@mn.usda.gov 

651-602-7780 651-602-7826 
 
 

410 AgriBank Building 
375 Jackson Street, Suite 410 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
 

MS Remona H. Suttlar 
remona.suttlar@ms.usda.gov 
 
Ken Stribling 
Ken.stribling@ms.usda.gov 
 

601-965-4322 
 

601-965-5384 
 

Federal Building, Suite 831 
100 W. Capitol Street 
Jackson, MS 39269 
 

MO Nate Tutt 
nathan.tutt@mo.usda.gov 

573-876-9327 
 

573-876-0970 
 

601 Business Loop 70 West, 
Parkade Center, Suite 235 
Columbia, MO 65203 
 

MT Janelle Gustafson 
janelle.gustafson@mt.usda.gov 
 

406-585-2508 
 

406-585-2504 2229 Boot Hill Court 
Bozeman, MT  59715 
 

NE Vicki Schurman 
vicki.schurman@ne.usda.gov 

402-437-5551 402-437-5408 
 
 

 

Federal Building, RM 152 
100 Centennial Mall North 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

NJ Neal Hayes, Jr. 
neal.hayes@nj.usda.gov 

856-787-7732 
 

856-787-7737 8000 Midlantic Drive, Ste 
500N 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 
 

NM Ernie Watson                                      
ernie.watson@nm.usda.gov 

505-761-4951      505-761-4976          6200 Jefferson Street, NE,  
Room 255                          
Albuquerque, NM  87109  
                                               

NY Ora Giles 
ora.giles@ny.usda.gov 

315-477-6405 
 

315-477-6440 
 

The Galleries of Syracuse 
441 S. Salina St., Suite 357 
Syracuse, NY 13202-254 



SO FOIA Coordinator Phone Fax Mailing Address 
NV Angilla Denton 

angilla.denton@nv.usda.gov 
775-887-1222  
 

775-885-0841 
 

1390 South Curry Street 
Carson City, NV 89703 
 

NC Delane Johnson 
delane.johnson@nc.usda.gov 

919-873-2033 919-873-2008 4405 Bland Road, Suite 260 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
 
 

ND Debra Steinwand 
debra.steinwand@nd.usda.gov 

701-530-2058 701-530-2111 
 

PO Box 1737 
Bismarck, ND 58502-1737 
 

OH Holly Doughman 
holly.doughman@oh.usda.gov 

614-255-2393 614-255-2559 
 

Federal Building 
200 N. High Street, Room 507 
Columbus, OH 43212-2418 
 

OK J. Le Ann Sims 
jl.sims@ok.usda.gov 
 
Vickie Edwards 
vickie.edwards@ok.usda.gov 

405-742-1012 405-742-1005 
 

100 USDA, Suite 108 
Stillwater, OK 74074 
 

OR Patricia Felbinger 
patricia.felbinger@or.usda.gov 
 

503-414-3314 
 

503-414-3392 1201 NE Lloyd Boulevard, 
Suite 801 
Portland, OR 97232-1274 
 

PA Dawn Bonsell 
dawn.bonsell@pa.usdg.gov 
 
 

717-237-2265 
 

717-237-2191 
 

One Credit Union Place,  
Suite 330 
Harrisburg, PA 17110-2996 
 

PR Sonia I Colon 
sonia.i.colon@pr.usda.gov 

787-766-5095  
ext 140 

 

787-281-4993 
 

654 Plaza 
 Munoz Rivera Ave., Ste 601 
San Juan, PR 00918 
 

SC Susanna Villescas 
susanna.villescas@sc.usda.gov 
 

803-253-3993 
 

803-765-5882 1835 Assembly St, Room 
1007 
Columbus, SC  29201-2430 
 

SD Tammi Schone 
tammi.schone@sd.usda.gov 
 

605-352-1100 
 

 

605-352-1146 
 

Federal Building, Room 210 
200 Fourth Street, SW                
Huron, SD 57350  
                                                   

TN Bob. Connelly 
bob.connelly@tn.usda.gov 

615-783-1300 
 

615-783-1301 
 

3322 West End Ave, Suite 300
Nashville, TN 37203-1071 
 

TX Carolyn Turner 
carolyn.turner@tx.usda.gov 

254-742-9747 254-742-9708 
 
 

Federal Building 
101 S. Main, Suite 102 
Temple, TX  76501 
 

UT Kaylyn Nerby 
kaylyn nerby@ut.usda.gov 
 

801-524-4330 801-524-4306 125 South State Street, Room 
4311 
Salt Lake City, UT  84138 
 

VT/NH Karen Gagnon 
karen.gagnon@vt.usda.gov 

802-828-6045    802-828-6018          City Center, 3rd Floor 
89 Main Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602     
                    



SO FOIA Coordinator Phone Fax Mailing Address 
VA Sherri Dalton 

sherri.dalton@va.usda.gov 
804-287-1569 804-287-1749 Culpeper Building, Suite 238 

1606 Santa Rosa Road 
Richmond, VA 23229 
 

WA Tami L. Martin 
tami.martin@wa.usda.gov 

360-704-7721 
 

360-704-7742 
 

1835 Black Lake Blvd., SW,  
Suite B 
Olympia, WA 98512-5715 
 

WV Susan Newcomer 
susan.newcomer@wv.usda.gov 

304-284-4881 304-284-4891 1550 Earl Core Rd., Suite 101 
Morgantown, WV  26505 
 

WI Sara Kendall 
sara.kendall@wi.usda.gov 

715-345-7622 
 

715-345-7612          5417 Clem’s Way 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
 

WY Judy Sambrano 
judy.sambrano@wy.usda.gov 

307-233-6707 307-233-6727 Federal Bldg, Room 1005 
100 East B. St. 
PO. Box 11005 
Casper, WY 82602-5006 
 

 


